
 
 

Volume 128 Issue 6 Friday 26th May 2023 

Acting Headteacher 
Mrs Julie Simmons BSc(Hons) 
NPQSL NaSENCo 
Bossingham Road 
Stelling Minnis 
Nr Canterbury 
CT4 6DU 
Tel  01227 709218 
www.stelling-minnis.kent.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 

The children had a very busy day yesterday when they took part in Fire Fighter Fitness.  This 
extra PE session was enjoyed by all.  We are enhancing our curriculum next term by adding 
another PE session with Kate Horton on most Fridays. Please can children have PE kit in school 
on both Mondays and Fridays next term.  Thank you. 
 

Yesterday, there was meeting for parents of children visiting Hindleap next month. If you missed 
the meeting, please email Miss Baker and she will forward to you the power point. Please also, 
look out for a pack of paperwork to be completed and returned. 
 

Today, the KS2 children are taking part in an online workshop about the Romans.  I know that 
Otters have produced some spectacular Roman shields for the occasion! 
 

Looking forward, in the first week back, we have class photos on Wednesday 7th June. Smart 
uniform including sweatshirt or cardigan please. After school at 4:30 pm that day, there is a 
meeting for Year 5 parents to discuss arrangements for the Kent Test. 
 
 

Further ahead, there are a couple of date changes to be aware of: Father’s Day breakfast will be 
on Monday 19th June at 9am. This has been moved so that Year 6 will be back from Hindleap 
and can help serve!  The other change is Sports afternoon.  This has been moved to Friday 30th 
June at 1.30 and will be followed by a “Summer Fun event” organised by the PTA. Details to 
follow.  Please note: there will be NO After School Club that afternoon so that everyone can 
attend and join in. 
 

Please have a peaceful holiday and keep safe.     Julie Simmons 

       Love, Respect and Perseverance       

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

£2.50 PER CHILD PER DAY  
 

Special on a Wednesday 

Why not come along & try out Breakfast club next term!! 
  
 

CLUB OPENS AT 8 AM  
 

Please do not leave your children before this time.  
 

 
DON’T FORGET to pay online as you use 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Headteacher   

Awards 

Love: 

Logan R  Ava W 

Erin T   Dora B 

Isla T   Poppy G 

Danny M  Layla B 

 

Respect: 

Ava W   Erin T 

Poppy G  Declan C 

 

Perseverance:  

Beatrice B  All of Y2 

Poppy G  Barney L  

Poppy G  Frankie Y 

Housepoints 

Red 2852 Yellow 3143 

Green 2232 Blue 2431 

PTA 
 NEWS:- 
 
 

See page 3 - 5 for details of the 
new PTA members 
Coming soon…. Launch of 
“Small School Lottery” & 
“Summer Fun Event” 

Term 6 - A new rounders 
club will start with Mrs 
Horton 
Open to all Year 1-6 pupils  
Starting on Monday 5th 
June for 6 weeks @ £21 
per child. 
After school 3:20 ~  4:15 
Email Kate Horton directly 
to book your place - 
simplydevine9@hotmail.c
o.uk 

Dates of the next 
academic year can 
be found at the end 

of the newsletter 

School resumes 
after half term 

on MONDAY 
5th June at 

9:00 am 

mailto:simplydevine9@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:simplydevine9@hotmail.co.uk


Please don’t forget to pay 
online for Breakfast & After 
School Club as you use them.  

Charges for next week:- 
3.20pm ~ 4.00pm £2.00 
3.20pm ~ 4:30pm £4.00 
3.20pm ~ 5:00pm £5.00 
3.20pm ~ 6:00pm £7.00 
 
Minimum charge £2.00 
10% discount for sibling 
attendance  









 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

TERM DATES ACADEMIC YEAR 2023~2024 

 
 

Autumn Term 2023 Start:  Tuesday 5th September 
Term 1 and 2  Finish: Friday 15th December 
    Half Term: Monday 23rd October–Friday 27th October 
 
INSET DAYS   Friday 1st September 
    Monday 4th September 
     

 
     
Spring Term 2024  Start:  Wednesday 3rd January 
Term 3 and 4  Finish: Thursday 28th March 
    Half Term: Monday 12th February–Friday 16th February 
 
INSET DAY   Tuesday 2nd January 
         
     
 
Summer Term 2024 Start:  Monday 15th April  
Term 5 and 6  Finish: Friday 19th July 
    Half Term: Monday 27th May-Friday 31st May          
 
Bank Holiday: May Day - Monday 6th May 
    
 
INSET DAYS   Monday 22nd July 

Tuesday 23rd July 
 
 
 
     
 
 
   


